GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:25
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010

LOANS FOR SUGAR MILLS
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of loan applications received from sugar factories approved and sponsored by the State Governments including Maharashtra during each of the last three years;and

(b) the details of the loan applications from Maharashtra presently pending with the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Applications from 75 sugar factories for sanction of Cane Development loan were received from the State Governments (including the State of Maharashtra) duly recommended during 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 (upto 15.2.2010).Details are given at Annexure-l.

(b): A statement is annexed at Annexure-Il.
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